Undergraduate Lower Division Freshman

Sophomore
Lower Division
Upper Division Junior
Senior
Upper Division
Undergraduate
Graduate Graduate Division Masters
Doctoral
Graduate Division
Graduate
Campus

Continuing

# %
148 4.0%
1,370 40.3%
1,518 21.4%
1,738 36.4%
2,591 46.0%
4,329 41.6%
5,847 33.4%
66 13.6%
561 37.6%
627 31.7%
627 31.7%
6,474 33.2%
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Female
New
# %
1,598 43.2%
231 6.8%
1,829 25.7%
581 12.2%
1 0.0%
582 5.6%
2,411 13.8%
136 28.0%
140 9.4%
276 14.0%
276 14.0%
2,687 13.8%

Readmit

28

21

49

58

58

%

0.1%

0.2%

0.1%

0.6%

0.4%

0.5%

0.3%

0.3%

Continuing
# %
187 5.0%
1,467 43.1%
1,654 23.3%
1,627 34.1%
2,930 52.0%
4,557 43.8%
6,211 35.5%
116 23.9%
615 41.2%
731 37.0%
731 37.0%
6,942 35.6%

New, Continuing and Returning Students by Gender
2019 Fall Quarter

Male Other/Unknown
New Readmit Continuing New
# % # % # % # %
1,725 46.6% 10 0.3% 4 0.1% 26 0.7%
274 8.1% 23 0.7% 29 0.9% 1 0.0%

1,999 28.1% 33 0.5% 33 0.5% 27 0.4%

750 15.7% 22 0.5% 24 0.5% 7 0.1%
34 0.6% 58 1.0%

750 7.2% 56 0.5% 82 0.8% 7 0.1%

2,749 15.7% 89 0.5% 115 0.7% 34 0.2%

158 32.5% 4 0.8% 6 1.2%
134 9.0% 34 2.3% 7 0.5%
292 14.8% 38 1.9% 13 0.7%
292 14.8% 38 1.9% 13 0.7%

3,041 15.6% 89 0.5% 153 0.8% 47 0.2%

#

Readmit
%
2 0.1%
2 0.0%
1 0.0%
1 0.0%
3 0.0%
3 0.0%
171

Campus
Total

#
3,703
3,401
7,104
4,778
5,635

10,413
17,517
486

1,491

1,977

1,977

19,494

% of
Campus

%

19.0%
17.4%
36.4%
24.5%
28.9%

53.4%
89.9%
2.5%

7.6%

10.1%

10.1%

100%
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