## New, Continuing and Returning Students by Gender 2019 Fall Quarter

			Female						Male						Other/Unknown						Campus	% of
			Continuing		New		Readmit		Continuing		New		Readmit		Continuing		New		Readmit		Total	Campus
			#	%	#	%	#	%	#	%	#	%	#	%	#	%	#	%	#	%	#	%
Undergraduate	Lower Division	Freshman	148	4.0%	1,598	43.2%	3	0.1%	187	5.0%	1,725	46.6%	10	0.3%	4	0.1%	26	0.7%	2	0.1%	3,703	19.0%
		Sophomore	1,370	40.3%	231	6.8%	6	0.2%	1,467	43.1%	274	8.1%	23	0.7%	29	0.9%	1	0.0%			3,401	17.4%
	Lower Division		1,518	21.4%	1,829	25.7%	9	0.1%	1,654	23.3%	1,999	28.1%	33	0.5%	33	0.5%	27	0.4%	2	0.0%	7,104	36.4%
	Upper Division	Junior	1,738	36.4%	581	12.2%	28	0.6%	1,627	34.1%	750	15.7%	22	0.5%	24	0.5%	7	0.1%	1	0.0%	4,778	24.5%
		Senior	2,591	46.0%	1	0.0%	21	0.4%	2,930	52.0%			34	0.6%	58	1.0%					5,635	28.9%
	Upper Division		4,329	41.6%	582	5.6%	49	0.5%	4,557	43.8%	750	7.2%	56	0.5%	82	0.8%	7	0.1%	1	0.0%	10,413	53.4%
Undergraduate			5,847	33.4%	2,411	13.8%	58	0.3%	6,211	35.5%	2,749	15.7%	89	0.5%	115	0.7%	34	0.2%	3	0.0%	17,517	89.9%
Graduate	Graduate Division	n Masters	66	13.6%	136	28.0%			116	23.9%	158	32.5%			4	0.8%	6	1.2%			486	2.5%
		Doctoral	561	37.6%	140	9.4%			615	41.2%	134	9.0%			34	2.3%	7	0.5%			1,491	7.6%
	Graduate Division	า	627	31.7%	276	14.0%			731	37.0%	292	14.8%			38	1.9%	13	0.7%			1,977	10.1%
Graduate		627	31.7%	276	14.0%			731	37.0%	292	14.8%			38	1.9%	13	0.7%			1,977	10.1%	
Campus			6,474	33.2%	2,687	13.8%	58	0.3%	6,942	35.6%	3,041	15.6%	89	0.5%	153	0.8%	47	0.2%	3	0.0%	19,494	100%